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THE MEDICAL, DENTAL AND ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONALS ACT 

(ACT NO.11 OF 2017) 
____________ 

 
REGULATIONS 

____________ 
 

(Made under sections 45(2) and 64(2)(h)) 
____________ 

 
THE MEDICAL, DENTAL AND ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONALS (FEES AND CHARGES) 

REGULATIONS, 2018 
 

Citation  1. These Regulations may be cited as Medical, Dental 
and Allied Health Professionals (Fees and Charges) Regulations, 
2018. 

  
Interpretati
on 

 2. In these Regulations, unless the context otherwise 
requires- 

Act No.11 
of 2017 

“Act” means the Medical, Dental and Allied Health 
Professionals Act; 

 “medical or dental professional” has the meaning ascribed to it 
under the Act; 

 “allied health professional” has the meaning ascribed to it under 
the Act; 

 “medical, dental or allied health practitioner” means a person 
who is registered, enrolled or enlisted under the Act. 

  
Fees  3. (1) A person who, pursuant to the provisions of the 

Act, is required to pay any fees or charges in respect of any 
services rendered by the Council shall pay such fee as set out in 
the Schedule to these Regulations. 

  (2) Subject to sub regulation (1) medical, dental or 
allied health Practitioners who have attained the age of 60 years 
may  be exempted from paying practicing licence, renewal of 
practicing licence and retention fees. 

  
Review, 
amendment or 
variation of 
Schedule 

 4.  The Minister may in consultation with the Council 
amend, vary or revoke the fees and charges prescribed in the 
Schedule. 
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Revocation  5. The Medical Practitioners and Dentists (Fees and 
General) Rules, 1959 are hereby revoked.  

 
__________ 

 
SCHEDULE 
__________ 

(Made under regulation 3) 
___________ 

 
FEES AND CHARGES 

 
SN SERVICE FEE 

A. EXAMINATION FEES 
 (a) Pre-Internship examination for Citizen NIL 
 (b) Pre-Internship examination for Foreigners 50$ 

 (c) Post-Internship assessment 50,000/= 
 (d) Enrollment examination 30,000/= 
 (e) Enlistment examination 20,000/= 
 (f) Post-examination for Foreigners 50$ 
   

B. APPLICATION FEES 
 (a) Review of decision of the Council 30,000/= 
 (b) Reinstatement in the Register 10,000/= 
 (c) CPD provider 50,000/= 

REGISTRATION FEES 
 (a) Provisional registration 40000/= 

 (b) Full registration 150000/= 
 (c) Enrollment 75000/= 
 (d) Enlistment 50,000/= 
 (e) Limited registration, enrollment or enlistment  
 (i) 1-10 days 200$ 
 (ii) 1-3months 300$ 
 (iii) 1year 500$ 
 a) Review of decision of the Council  
 (i) Foreigners 50$ 
 (ii) Local 50,000/= 
 b) Recognition of Additional Qualification  
 (i) Foreigners for- 

                 (aa) Registered 
                (bb) enrolled 
                (cc)  Enlisted 

 
200$ 
100$ 
50$ 

 (ii) Local for-  
                 (aa) Registered 

                (bb) enrolled 
200,000/= 
100,000/= 
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                (cc) Enlisted 50,000/= 
 c) Recognition of Specialist Qualification 

(i) Foreigners 
 

200$ 
 (ii) Local 200,000/= 
 d) Practicing License  
 (i) Foreigners 300$ 
 (ii) Local 150,000/= 

 
 

 e) Assessment of Knowledge and Skills  
 (i) General Practitioners 100000/= 
 (ii) Specialists 200,000/= 
 (iii) Allied Health Practitioners 100000/= 
 f) Renewal of Practicing license  
 (i) Foreigners 250$ 
 (ii) Local  
                        (aa)  Registered 100,000/= 

                       (bb) enrolled 75,000/= 
                       (cc) Enlisted 50,000/= 

 g) Retention  
 (i) Foreigners 150$ 
 (ii) Local  
                        (aa)  Registered 100,000/= 

                       (bb) enrolled 50,000/= 
                       (cc) Enlisted 30,000/= 

 h) Reinstatement in the Register  
 (aa) Foreigner 500$ 
 (bb) Local 200000/= 

 i) CPD provider 200,000/= 
 j) Certificate of Good Standing and Extracts  
 (i) Foreigners 150$ 
 (ii) Local  
                        (aa)  Registered 250000/= 

                       (bb) enrolled        100,000/= 
                       (cc) Enlisted         50,000/= 

 k) Duplicate certificate       100000/= 
 
 
Dodoma,                       UMMY A. MWALIMU  
     23rd October, 2018                    Minister for Health, Community Development,  
                                                                      Gender, Elderly and Children 
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